
Detroit Mercy (1-2) -vs- HAMPTON (0-3)
2/14/2026 at Hampton, Va. (Armstrong)

 
 

 
 
Detroit Mercy Goals: PJ O'Hanlon (5); Marcus Thundercloud (3); Andrew Parker (2); Harold Skinner (2); Malakhi Berry (2); Dylan Belliveau
(2); Gavin Moore (1); Julian Greendeer (1); Riley Bissett (1); DJ Wojciechowski (1) 
Assists: Marcus Thundercloud (4); DJ Wojciechowski (3); Andrew Parker (2); Luke Zajdel (1); Harold Skinner (1); Dylan Belliveau (1) 
 
HAMPTON Goals: Maliik Wood (4); Darius Stanley (1); James Greene (1); Nikki Rattan (1); A. Bardonille, Jr. (1) 
Assists: Darius Stanley (1); Jadon Myers (1); James Greene (1); Miles Lancaster (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Armstrong
Penalties: Kyle Grant 1st/08:30; Whales Racette 1st/03:46; Nikki Rattan 1st/00:41; Athan Barmer 2nd/05:20; Gavin Moore 2nd/03:18;
Andrew Parker 4th/09:31; Myles Johnson 4th/07:57; A. Bardonille, Jr. 4th/06:56; A. Bardonille, Jr. 4th/06:18

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 120

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 3 6 3 8 20
HAMPTON 4 2 0 2 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 9 10 18 22 59
HAMPTON 11 11 4 5 31

Shots On Goal
Detroit Mercy 4 8 10 13 35
HAMPTON 7 5 2 3 17

Saves
Detroit Mercy 3 3 2 1 9
HAMPTON 1 2 7 5 15

Turnovers
Detroit Mercy 6 6 2 2 16
HAMPTON 6 3 8 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 4-4 4-5 6-6 7-7 21-22
HAMPTON 3-5 4-5 4-7 4-5 15-22

Ground Balls
Detroit Mercy 9 8 8 16 41
HAMPTON 6 2 4 3 15

Face Offs
Detroit Mercy 4 6 3 9 22
HAMPTON 4 2 1 2 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Detroit Mercy 1 1 0 3 5-5
HAMPTON 2 1 0 1 0-4



Detroit Mercy 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Marcus Thundercloud 3 4 7 5 1 1 0 - -

D 4 Kyle Grant 0 0 0 1 4 1 6 -
1-

00:30
GK 6 Cooper St. Clair 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

MF 10 Andrew Parker 2 2 4 14 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30
D 28 Ian Greenwell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
A 29 Harold Skinner 2 1 3 5 2 2 0 - -
D 44 Sean Henige 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
A 51 Dylan Belliveau 2 1 3 4 0 2 0 - -
MF 55 DJ Wojciechowski 1 3 4 3 1 2 0 - -
A 77 PJ O'Hanlon 5 0 5 12 1 2 0 - -

9 Gavin Moore 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Canton Lanham 0 0 0 1 13 1 0 21-28 -
21 Julian Greendeer 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
23 Tommy Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
24 Luke Zajdel 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 - -
33 Riley Bissett 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
42 Tyler Francis-Renner 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
49 Malakhi Berry 2 0 2 2 5 0 2 - -
88 Jackson Ewald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Jackson Murphy 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -

93 Whales Racette 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 20 12 32 59 41 16 12 22-31
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Cooper St. Clair 60:00 8 9 W



HAMPTON 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Darius Stanley 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 - -

D 2 Myles Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30
A 5 James Greene 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
D 7 Amare Ford 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2-10 -

M 8 Athan Barmer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 9 Maliik Wood 4 0 4 8 0 3 0 - -
M 10 Craig Williams 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

A 18 A. Bardonille, Jr. 1 0 1 9 0 1 1 -
2-

01:30
GK 22 Miles Lancaster 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
D 29 Judah Johnson-Nixon 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

4 Jadon Myers 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -

13 Nikki Rattan 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 -
1-

02:00
23 Payton Riddle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Trevor Tran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
30 Canyon Steverson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
32 Jordan Alston 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 Braeden Lessane 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-19 -
77 Logan McGill 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 31 15 22 4 9-31
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Miles Lancaster 60:00 20 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DETMERCY HAMPTON
1st 13:04 PJ O'Hanlon DJ Wojciechowski 1 0
1st 11:51 Gavin Moore Unassisted 2 0
1st 11:08 Maliik Wood Unassisted 2 1
1st 09:29 Maliik Wood Darius Stanley 2 2
1st 06:13 A. Bardonille, Jr. James Greene 2 3
1st 04:00 Dylan Belliveau Unassisted 3 3
1st 00:57 James Greene Unassisted 3 4
2nd 14:24 Marcus Thundercloud (UP) Dylan Belliveau 4 4
2nd 12:08 PJ O'Hanlon Unassisted 5 4
2nd 11:06 Maliik Wood Miles Lancaster 5 5
2nd 09:07 Malakhi Berry Andrew Parker 6 5
2nd 08:39 Marcus Thundercloud Harold Skinner 7 5
2nd 04:59 Harold Skinner (UP) Marcus Thundercloud 8 5
2nd 04:07 Andrew Parker DJ Wojciechowski 9 5
2nd 02:20 Darius Stanley Unassisted 9 6
3rd 14:04 PJ O'Hanlon Unassisted 10 6
3rd 12:14 Andrew Parker DJ Wojciechowski 11 6
3rd 04:39 Harold Skinner Unassisted 12 6
4th 11:01 Maliik Wood Jadon Myers 12 7
4th 10:53 Nikki Rattan Unassisted 12 8
4th 10:26 Marcus Thundercloud Luke Zajdel 13 8
4th 10:17 Malakhi Berry Unassisted 14 8
4th 07:57 PJ O'Hanlon Marcus Thundercloud 15 8
4th 06:41 PJ O'Hanlon (UP) Andrew Parker 16 8
4th 05:58 Julian Greendeer (UP) Marcus Thundercloud 17 8
4th 05:36 Dylan Belliveau (UP) Marcus Thundercloud 18 8
4th 01:26 Riley Bissett Unassisted 19 8
4th 00:09 DJ Wojciechowski Unassisted 20 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:30 DETMERCY Kyle Grant 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
1st 03:46 DETMERCY Whales Racette 00:30 HOLDING
1st 00:41 HAMPTON Nikki Rattan 02:00 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 05:20 HAMPTON Athan Barmer 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 03:18 DETMERCY Gavin Moore 00:30 HOLDING
4th 09:31 DETMERCY Andrew Parker 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 07:57 HAMPTON Myles Johnson 00:30 SLASHING
4th 06:56 HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. 00:30 PUSHING
4th 06:18 HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair at goalie for DETMERCY.
15:00 HAMPTON Miles Lancaster at goalie for HAMPTON.
15:00 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Trevor Tran won by DETMERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
15:00 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
14:40 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski.
14:28 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
14:23 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Gavin Moore.
13:48 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE RIGHT.
13:04 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon (FIRST GOAL), Assist by DJ Wojciechowski.

Detroit Mercy 1, HAMPTON 0
13:03 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Trevor Tran won by DETMERCY, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.
12:20 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
12:09 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Maliik Wood (caused by Sean Henige).
12:04 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Tyler Francis-Renner.
11:59 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Tyler Francis-Renner.
11:49 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
11:49 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
11:51 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Gavin Moore.

Detroit Mercy 2, HAMPTON 0
11:51 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
11:51 HAMPTON Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON (on faceoff violation).
11:08 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Maliik Wood.

Detroit Mercy 2, HAMPTON 1

11:08 HAMPTON
Faceoff Tommy Thompson vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.

10:48 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden Lessane.
10:18 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood WIDE.
09:58 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Craig Williams HIGH.
09:48 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Athan Barmer.
09:44 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
09:29 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, Assist by Darius Stanley.

Detroit Mercy 2, HAMPTON 2

09:29 HAMPTON
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [09:29] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.

08:46 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene WIDE.
08:27 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE.
08:30 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Kyle Grant (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:26 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
08:17 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
07:12 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE RIGHT.
06:56 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
06:48 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
06:13 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., Assist by James Greene.

Detroit Mercy 2, HAMPTON 3

06:13 HAMPTON
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.

05:41 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Athan Barmer (caused by Ian Greenwell).
05:32 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
04:39 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
04:26 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
04:11 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON.
04:00 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.

Detroit Mercy 3, HAMPTON 3

04:00 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

03:58 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Gavin Moore (caused by A. Bardonille, Jr.).
03:46 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Whales Racette (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:20 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Darius Stanley, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
03:08 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.



02:39 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon BLOCKED.
02:33 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski.
02:23 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE LEFT.
01:54 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon WIDE LEFT.
01:45 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:57 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON James Greene.

Detroit Mercy 3, HAMPTON 4

00:57 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Tyler
Francis-Renner.

00:47 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Tyler Francis-Renner.
00:41 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON Nikki Rattan (CONDUCT FOUL/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:25 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.
00:21 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
00:16 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:03 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
00:00 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Jackson Ewald.
15:00 0
14:53 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
14:24 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud (MAN-UP), Assist by Dylan Belliveau.

Detroit Mercy 4, HAMPTON 4
14:24 HAMPTON Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by HAMPTON (on faceoff violation).
14:22 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
13:42 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Harold Skinner.
13:33 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
13:17 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Myles Johnson.
12:54 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel WIDE LEFT.
12:34 DETMERCY Timeout by DETMERCY.
12:08 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.

Detroit Mercy 5, HAMPTON 4
12:08 DETMERCY Faceoff Tommy Thompson vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY.
11:31 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
11:20 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
11:06 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, Assist by Miles Lancaster.

Detroit Mercy 5, HAMPTON 5

11:06 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [11:06] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

10:23 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Harold Skinner (caused by Myles Johnson).
10:18 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
10:15 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
09:30 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
09:23 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
09:07 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry, Assist by Andrew Parker.

Detroit Mercy 6, HAMPTON 5

09:07 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [09:07] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

08:39 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, Assist by Harold Skinner.
Detroit Mercy 7, HAMPTON 5

08:39 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St.
Clair.

07:59 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
07:21 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene HIGH.
06:59 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood WIDE.
07:04 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
06:33 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
06:23 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
05:42 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Maliik Wood (caused by Sean Henige).
05:36 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ian Greenwell.
05:24 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
05:15 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
05:20 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON Athan Barmer (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:59 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Harold Skinner (MAN-UP), Assist by Marcus Thundercloud.

Detroit Mercy 8, HAMPTON 5



04:59 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [04:59] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

04:32 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE LEFT.
04:07 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, Assist by DJ Wojciechowski.

Detroit Mercy 9, HAMPTON 5

04:07 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [04:07] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

04:03 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
03:18 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Gavin Moore (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:04 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE RIGHT.
02:43 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. WIDE RIGHT.
02:33 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood WIDE LEFT.
02:20 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Darius Stanley.

Detroit Mercy 9, HAMPTON 6
02:20 HAMPTON Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON (on faceoff violation).
01:49 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Darius Stanley, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
01:44 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
01:02 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.
00:48 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
00:44 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
00:41 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:36 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Logan McGill WIDE LEFT.
00:07 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON James Greene, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
00:01 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 HAMPTON
Faceoff Tommy Thompson vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Braeden
Lessane.

14:47 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Maliik Wood (caused by Malakhi Berry).
14:33 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
14:30 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Gavin Moore WIDE LEFT.
14:04 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.

Detroit Mercy 10, HAMPTON 6
14:04 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.
13:21 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski.
13:15 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Amare Ford.
13:08 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
12:58 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Miles Lancaster.
12:50 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Harold Skinner WIDE.
12:30 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Harold Skinner WIDE.
12:14 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, Assist by DJ Wojciechowski.

Detroit Mercy 11, HAMPTON 6
12:02 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [12:02] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
11:32 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
11:01 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
10:54 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
09:50 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr., SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
09:34 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
09:28 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
08:28 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Jackson Murphy HIT POST.
08:18 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Myles Johnson.
08:14 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Myles Johnson (caused by Kyle Grant).
08:08 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
07:52 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
07:39 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Judah Johnson-Nixon.
07:25 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel WIDE.
07:10 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud WIDE RIGHT.
07:02 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
06:47 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. (caused by Kyle Grant).
06:43 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
06:13 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Harold Skinner WIDE.
05:56 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski HIT POST.
05:49 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Myles Johnson.



05:40 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
05:36 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
05:33 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.
05:26 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
04:54 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
04:39 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Harold Skinner.

Detroit Mercy 12, HAMPTON 6
04:39 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
04:39 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
04:39 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
03:30 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
03:23 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Amare Ford.
03:20 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Harold Skinner.
02:57 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
02:53 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
02:18 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Jordan Alston (caused by Malakhi Berry).
02:13 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.
02:09 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
01:27 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
01:22 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
00:55 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Jadon Myers BLOCKED.
00:45 DETMERCY Timeout by DETMERCY.
00:37 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. BLOCKED.
00:26 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
00:02 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
15:00 0

15:00 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

14:15 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE.
14:07 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
14:03 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON failed.
13:58 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Logan McGill (caused by Kyle Grant).
13:53 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
13:48 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
13:41 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon (caused by Amare Ford).
13:33 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Amare Ford.
13:35 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
13:35 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
12:57 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Jadon Myers WIDE RIGHT.
12:44 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Darius Stanley (caused by Kyle Grant).
12:39 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Whales Racette.
12:35 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
12:31 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Kyle Grant WIDE LEFT.
12:01 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon HIT POST.
11:06 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Craig Williams (caused by Kyle Grant).
11:01 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
10:57 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
10:48 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Tyler Francis-Renner (caused by Amare Ford).
10:41 HAMPTON Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Logan McGill.
11:01 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Maliik Wood, Assist by Jadon Myers.

Detroit Mercy 12, HAMPTON 7
11:01 HAMPTON Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by HAMPTON, [11:01] Ground ball pickup by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.
10:53 HAMPTON GOAL by HAMPTON Nikki Rattan.

Detroit Mercy 12, HAMPTON 8

10:53 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [10:53] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

10:53 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Canton Lanham WIDE RIGHT.
10:26 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, Assist by Luke Zajdel.

Detroit Mercy 13, HAMPTON 8

10:26 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [10:26] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi
Berry.

10:17 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.



Detroit Mercy 14, HAMPTON 8
10:17 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by HAMPTON, [10:17] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
10:17 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
09:37 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
09:31 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Andrew Parker (TRIPPING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:10 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Payton Riddle WIDE LEFT.
08:42 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
08:19 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel WIDE LEFT.
07:57 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, Assist by Marcus Thundercloud.

Detroit Mercy 15, HAMPTON 8
07:57 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON Myles Johnson (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:57 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [07:57] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
07:20 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
07:17 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
07:10 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Amare Ford (caused by Sean Henige).
07:05 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Sean Henige.
06:56 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:56 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
06:41 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon (MAN-UP), Assist by Andrew Parker.

Detroit Mercy 16, HAMPTON 8
06:41 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [06:41] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
06:18 HAMPTON Penalty on HAMPTON A. Bardonille, Jr. (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:58 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Julian Greendeer (MAN-UP), Assist by Marcus Thundercloud.

Detroit Mercy 17, HAMPTON 8
05:58 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [05:58] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
05:36 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau (MAN-UP), Assist by Marcus Thundercloud.

Detroit Mercy 18, HAMPTON 8
05:36 HAMPTON Timeout by HAMPTON.
05:36 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [05:36] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Harold Skinner.
05:16 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Julian Greendeer WIDE LEFT.
05:05 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
05:00 HAMPTON Clear attempt by HAMPTON good.
04:55 HAMPTON Shot by HAMPTON Canyon Steverson, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
04:51 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
04:20 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker WIDE RIGHT.
03:58 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Jackson Murphy HIGH.
03:24 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Julian Greendeer, SAVE Miles Lancaster.
03:20 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Jackson Murphy.
02:53 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Andrew Parker HIT POST.
02:20 HAMPTON Turnover by HAMPTON Darius Stanley (caused by Kyle Grant).
02:16 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
02:12 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
01:26 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Riley Bissett.

Detroit Mercy 19, HAMPTON 8

01:26 DETMERCY
Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Braeden Lessane won by DETMERCY, [01:26] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton
Lanham.

00:09 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY DJ Wojciechowski.
Detroit Mercy 20, HAMPTON 8

00:09 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Amare Ford won by DETMERCY, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


